
Page 1 of 5 
 

 

 
 

    
OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR 

ASSAM MEDICAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED 

Central Drug Ware House Campus, Patherquery, Narengi, Guwahati, Assam-781026 

Email id: md-amscl@assam.gov.in 

ECF.:299367/I/181982/2023                            
 

  
 

                                               

CORRIGENDUM NO.1 
 

E-TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENTS 

 

This has reference to the e-tender No: AMSCL/PROC-EQUIP/2023-24/0513/1481                             
Date: 04/05/2023 invited from manufacturers or authorized distributors / dealers for 
entering into one financial year rate contract for “SUPPLY OF VARIOUS 

EQUIPMENTS’’. Technical specification amendments have been incorporated in the 
tender as detailed in Annexure-I. The details of amendments can be obtained from the 

website http://assamtenders.gov.in. 
 
All other terms & conditions of the tender referred to above shall remain unchanged.  

 
The last date of bid submission is extended to 02/06/2023 up to 2:00 PM. The 

bids will be opened on the same day at 4:30 PM. 
 

 

 
 

 

                                                                                            -Sd/- 
(Dr. Robin Kumar, IPS) 

Managing Director, AMSCL, Assam 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 



Page 2 of 5 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Annexure-I 
 

Technical Corrigendum-1 
 

Tender No: AMSCL/PROC-EQUIP/2023-24/0513/1481 dated:04/05/2023 for 

Supply of Various Equipments.         
 
Note: Amended Technical Specifications are in Bold italic letters. 

 
 
 

Name of 

Item 

Sr. 

No. 

AMSCL Technical 

Specifications 

Technical 
Specificatio

ns quoted 
by Bidder 

Deviati

on           
(If Any) 

If YES: How 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns is 

superior or 
inferior to 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns 

 

Nebulizer 

1 
Medicine cup capacity of minimum 
5 ml or more       

 

2 Weight(lbs,kg)<2 kg        

3 
Should operate on 220-230 
VAC,50hZ,5A plug       

 

4 

Electrical protection by resettable 
over current breakers or replaceable 
fuses fitted in both live and neutral 
lines.       

 

5 

Provided With necessary 
accessories: Nebulisation mask ( 
Infants, Paediatric and  adult size 
each 02 Nos. free of cost).PVC tubing 
for nebulizer(Two pair extra free of 
cost),Cable cord-01 No.       

 

6 USFDA/CE/BIS Certified and 
Certificate need to be submitted.       

 

7 
The manufacturer should be ISO 
13485 Certified and Certificate need 
to be submitted.       

 

8 Warranty: 01 Years        

Hub Cutter 

Sr. 
No. 

Technical Specification 
      

 

1 
Should have Stainless Steel Body of 
SS-304 grade/ABS.       

 

3 
Should have minimum 400 ml 
Container       

 



Page 3 of 5 
 

Name of 
Item 

Sr. 
No. 

AMSCL Technical 
Specifications 

Technical 
Specificatio
ns quoted 

by Bidder 

Deviati

on           
(If Any) 

If YES: How 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns is 

superior or 
inferior to 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns 

 

4 
Should have stainless steel alloy 
adjustable blade(Non-Magnetic)       

 

7 Should have Easy removable cap        

9 
Should have plastic holder at the 
end of the cutter       

 

10 
Needle  Container should have Bio-
Hazard symbol of (Black/Red) on the 
front & Back.       

 

11 
Manufacturer should be ISO 13485 
certified and Certificate need to be 
submitted.       

 

12 Warranty : 01 Year.        

Oxygen 
Hood 

Sr. 
No. 

Technical Specification 
      

 

1 Transparent Polycarbonate 
unbreakable single molded.       

 

2 

Silicone rubber Neck port 
adjustment  to minimize the wastage 
of Oxygen and  adjustment to 
ensures use in 
Neonate/Infant/Paediatric Patients.       

 

3 Oxygen Inlet Port        

4 Accessories to be provided: Tubings-
01 No. free of cost        

 

5 
The manufacturer should be ISO 
13485 certified and Certificate need 
to be submitted.       

 

6 Warranty-01 Years.        

Resuscitato
r bag-Adult 

Sr. 
No. 

Technical Specification 
      

 

1 
Resuscitator Bag with valve -
Adult(silicone)       

 

2 
Manufacturer should be ISO 13485 
Certified and Certificate need to be 
submitted.       

 

3 

Should be EU CE from 
notified body/USFDA/CE/BIS 

Certified and Certificate 

need to be submitted.       

 

Resuscitati
on Kit 
(Adult) 

Sr. 
No. 

Technical Specification 
      

 

  
The Resuscitation Kit (Adult) 
contains following items:       

 



Page 4 of 5 
 

Name of 
Item 

Sr. 
No. 

AMSCL Technical 
Specifications 

Technical 
Specificatio
ns quoted 

by Bidder 

Deviati

on           
(If Any) 

If YES: How 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns is 

superior or 
inferior to 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns 

 

1 

Adult Resuscitator Bag:Rugged 
,100% Autoclavable,Reusable 
Silicone Bellow with rebreathing 
Valve & face mask,Foldable,360 
degree swiveling patient standard 
connector,Reservoir bag and 1.5 
mtrs PVC Oxygen tubing(1 Unit 
)(Brain Circuit)       

 

2 
Silicone Face Mask of all adult sizes 
i.e Size 1,2 & 3 (1 no. each)       

 

3 

Adult Laryngoscope Set : 
 1.Curved Blades of all sizes for 
adult i.e Size 1,2 ,3 & 4  (1 no. each.) 
2.Handle  with Cell 
3.LED Light Source       

 

4 

Silicone Airway of all sizes for Adult  
i.e Size 1,2,3 & 4( 1 no. each) & 
Laryngeal Mask Airway(LMA) 
Silicone of all sizes for Adult ie.Size 
2,3 & 4( 1 no. each) - Flexible and 
disposable (1 No. each sizes)       

 

5 

Disposable Cuffed E.T tube of all 
sizes i.e Size 5; 5.5; 6; 6.5; 7; 7.5; 8; 
8.5; 9; 9.5 & 10 (1 no. each) for 
Adult patients.       

 

6 Mouth Opener        

7 All items should be Packed in good 
quality Rexene Carry Bag       

 

8 
Manufacturer should be ISO 13485 
Certified and Certificate to be 
submitted.       

 

9 Warranty: 1 Year        

Resuscitati
on Kit 

(Paediatric) 

Sr. 
No. 

Technical Specification 
      

 

  
The Resuscitation Kit (Paediatric) 
contains following items:       

 



Page 5 of 5 
 

Name of 
Item 

Sr. 
No. 

AMSCL Technical 
Specifications 

Technical 
Specificatio
ns quoted 

by Bidder 

Deviati

on           
(If Any) 

If YES: How 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns is 

superior or 
inferior to 

the quoted 
specificatio

ns 

 

1 

Paediatric Resuscitator Bag: (of Size 
250ml, 500ml, 750ml- 01 no. each) 
Rugged , 100% 
Autoclavable,Reusable Silicone 
Bellow with rebreathing Valve & face 
mask,Foldable,360 degree swiveling 
patient standard 
connector,Reservoir bag and 1.5 
mtrs PVC Oxygen tubing(1 Unit 
)(Brain Circuit)       

 

2 
Silicone Face Mask of all Paediatric 
sizes i.e Size 00, 01, 02 & 03(1 no. 
each)       

 

3 

Paediatric Laryngoscope Set : 
1. Curved Blades of all sizes i.e Size 
0 & Size 1( 1 no. each) for 
Paediatric. 
2.Handle  with Cell 
3.LED Light Source       

 

4 

Silicone Airway of all sizes i.e 2,3,4 
& 5 (1 no. each) for 
Paediatric & Laryngeal Mask 
Airway(LMA) Silicone of all sizes i.e 
1,1.5,2 ,2.5 & 3,(1 no. each) 
for paediatric -Flexible and 
disposable (1 No. each sizes).       

 

5 
Disposable Cuffed E.T tube of all 
sizes i.e 2.5; 3; 3.5 & 4mm (1 
no.each) for paediatric patients.       

 

6 Mouth Opener        

7 All items should be Packed in good 
quality Rexene Carry Bag       

 

8 
Manufacturer should be ISO 13485 
Certified and Certificate to be 
submitted.       

 

9 Warranty: 1 Year        

                            


